# UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 0528439069 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/11/2005 01:55 PM Pg: 1 of 3

#### Prepared by:

Neha Parikh Levenfeld Pearlstein 2 North LaSalle Street Suite 1300 Chicago, Illinois 60602

Property Address:

6166 N. Sheridan Road, Unit 20F Chicago, IL 60660

P.I.N: 14-05-210-024-1105

### <u>SATISFACTION OR RELEASE OF CONDOMINIUM LIEN</u>

Pursuant to and in compliance with the Illinois statute relating to condominium liens, and for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, authorized agent of the Board of Directors of Grandville Tower Condominium Association does hereby acknowledge satisfaction or release of the claim for lien against Holli Hahn and Rana M. Pazelli on the following property described on the attached Exhibit A, which claim for lien was filed in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois on June 26, 2002, as Document No. 0020710047.

P.I.N.: 14-05-210-024-1105

Address of premises: 6166 N. Sheridan Rd. Unit 20F

Chicago, IL 60960

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has signed this instrument as authorized agent this <u>15</u> day of August, 2005.

Board of Directors of the

Granville Tower Condom nium Association

Its: Attorney-in-fact

0528439069 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF COOK )
,
I, Netta M. Philips, a notary public in and for the county in the state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Neha Parikh personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the said instrument as her own free and voluntary act, as the free and voluntary act of said Association, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
GIVEN under my hand and official seal this <u>い</u> day of August, 2005.
FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE CONNER THIS RELEASE SHOULD BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE
OFFICE THE CLAIM FOR LICENTIAN OF THE REGISTRAR OF THEES IN WHOSE
OFFICE THE CLAIM FOR LIEN WAS FILED.

0528439069 Page: 3 of 3

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

UNIT 20-F IN THE GRANVILLE TOWER CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOTS 1, 2 AND 3 IN BLOCK 10 IN COCHRAN'S SECOND ADDITION TO EDGEWATER, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST FRACTIONAL ½ OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCPET THE WEST 1320 FEET OF THE SOUTH 1913 FEET AND RIGHT OF WAY OF THE CHICAGO EVANSTON AND LAKE SUPERIOR RAILROAD) ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED DECEMBER 21, 1888 AS DOCUMENT 1042704 IN BOOK 31 AT PAGES 47 AND 48 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 25343058, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

P.I.N.: 14-05-210-024-1105

Property commonly known as: 6166 N. Sheridan Road, Unit 20F, Chicago, Illinois 60660